

D-578/18

Rahul Kapoor Vs. Amit Kumar Ors.

Present : Wife of the injured/claimant along with Counsel Sh. Arvind Singh.
None for R-1 and R-2.
Sh. Kumar Alok, Counsel for R-3/Insurance Company.

Reply to the DAR has been filed on behalf of R-3 and copy has been supplied. No legal offer is found to be given as some manipulations in investigation are being pointed out, which have also been earlier observed by this tribunal on the previous date.

It is stated now that the injured has expired due to the injuries suffered in the accident. Let appropriate application seeking impleadment of his LRs be filed at the earliest.

Report received from the DCP South West has been perused. Regular DE initiated against IO/ASI Bhopal Singh is stated to be pending inquiry. Let a fresh status report be called about inquiry for the next date of hearing. Further investigation in terms of the observations made by this tribunal has still not been concluded. Let fresh report from the IO/SHO regarding status of investigation be also called for the next date of hearing.

Put up the matter for further proceedings/awaiting report on **11.04.2019.**

(M.K.Nagpal)
Judge/MACT, New Delhi
07.02.2019