

DAR No. 578/18
Swati Kapoor Vs. Hans Raj

20.10.2022

Present: Ms. Nishu Gupta, Ld. Counsel for petitioner with
petitioner in person.
Sh. Rishav Jain, Ld. proxy counsel for respondent
no. 1.
Sh. Kumar Alok, Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 3 /
Insurance company.

Memo of appearance has been filed on behalf of
respondent no. 1.

An application seeking summoning of witnesses has
been filed by the petitioner.

Respondent no. 1 is directed to appear in person on
the NDOH.

Re-notify for consideration on the aspect on passing
an interim award on **17.11.2022**.

(Sandeep Garg)
Judge / PO MACT,
New Delhi / 20.10.2022