

**DAR 578/18**  
**SWATI KAPOOR Vs. HANS RAJ**

**30.08.2024**

**Present :** Ld. Counsel for claimant.  
Ms. Rupali Sharma, Advocat, Previous LC by VC.  
Sh. Kushagra Bansal, Ld. Counsel for R-1.  
Sh. Kumar Alok, Ld. Counsel for Insurance Company/R-2.

V/N on behalf of R-1 received.

Another application has been received on behalf of R-1 u/O 18 R  
17 CPC for recalling PW1 for further cross-examination.

Heard. Record perused.

Before the application is considered and decided, R-1 is directed  
to produce the original documents/certificate in question.

In the meantime, the newly appointed Local Commissioner Sh.  
Sandip Verma shall continue recording of evidence.

The previous Local Commissioner Ms. Rupali Sharma submits  
that she shall raise hard copy of the bills with the Insurance Company for  
payment of her fee. Insurance Company shall do the needful.

Now to come up for further arguments on the above mentioned  
application on **18.01.2025**.

**Short date is not possible as there is pendency of about 3200 cases  
out of which approx. 500 cases are old matters, which shall be taken up on  
priority.**

(Vrinda Kumari)  
Judge / PO, MACT  
New Delhi/30.08.2024(R)