

**DAR 578/18**  
**SWATI KAPOOR Vs. HANS RAJ**

**25.04.2025**

Present : Sh. Aanchal Jindal, Ld. Counsel for claimants through VC.  
Claimant no. 1 in person.  
Sh. Naman Giri, Ld. Proxy Counsel for R-1 through VC.  
None for R-2.

Heard. Record perused.

At request on behalf of R-1, put up for arguments on the application under Section 60 of BSA on 18.07.2025.

**Short date is not possible as there is pendency of about 3000 cases, out of which 500 cases are old matters, which shall be taken up on priority.**

**(Vrinda Kumari)**  
**Judge / PO, MACT**  
**New Delhi/25.04.2025(J)**